

Ministry (Len)

Order: Tol to Sohtoi Bighe - 2.00 km

agencies: Kanhaiya Khumar

11.11.2021 Agam: B6 SBD / 2021.22
Executive Engineer. PWD. Shergahdi

A. E. Amas

(1394)

B.No-1394

11.11.2021

2nd and Final A/c bill

16

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Name of work - To, To Sohrabigha					
Agency - Kanhaya Lumar					
Agreement No - 568BD/21-22					
Work start date -					
Work completion date - 30/03/23					
M.D - 03/03/23					
Item (1) Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder					
Junction and Ramps -	5	30	7.40	0.30	333.00 M ³
	1	18	7.40	0.30	39.96 M ³
					372.96 M ³
Item (2) Construction of C.S.B with well graded material					
Junction and Ramps -	5	30	4.05	0.20	121.5 M ³
	1	18	4.05	0.20	14.58 M ³
					136.08 M³
Item (3) Providing lining					
W.B. made 2					
	2	29	$\frac{4.60+4.05}{2}$	4.05	
				$\times 0.20$	3.19 M ³
	2	25	$\frac{4.70+4.05}{2}$	4.05	$\times 0.20 = 3.28 M^3$
	2	21	$\frac{4.90+4.05}{2}$	4.05	$\times 0.20 = 3.57 M^3$
	2	24	$\frac{4.80+4.05}{2}$	4.05	$\times 0.20 = 3.60 M^3$
	4	4.05			$\times 0.20 = 3.24 M^3$
	2	0	$\frac{8+3.75}{2}$	3.75	$\times 0.10 = 4.25 M^3$
	1	0	$(8-3.75)$		$\times 0.10 = 4.25 M^3$
	2	15	$\frac{8+3.75}{2}$	3.75	$\times 0.10 = 6.37 M^3$
	7	15	$\frac{10+3.75}{2}$	3.75	$\times 0.10 = 0.47 M^3$
					368.27 M ³

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

24

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(1/1) Constn of B.M. Pillar					
V.T.M.B.P.N. (10)					
Item (1) - 2.00 km					
Q 5796.85/m - 8					11594.50
(2/2) Constn of Reference Pillar					
V.T.M.B.P.N. (10)					
Item (2) - 2.00 km					
Q 4355.95/m - 8					8712.50
(3/3) Cleaning and Grubbing Road Land					
V.T.M.B.P.N. (10)					
Item (3) - 1.40 km					
Q 49530.51/m - 3					69343.50
(4/4) P.V. and Filling masonry on board					
V.T.M.B.P.N. (11) (22)					
Item (4) (6) - 2H = 3.4					
Q 11271.31/m - 3					33814.50
(5/1) Earthwork excavation in foundation					
V.T.M.B.P.N. (11)					
Item (5) - 164.00 m ³					
Q 28511/m ³ - 3					46768.50
(6/1) P.V. Plain Concrete in foundation					
V.T.M.B.P.N. (11)					
Item (6) - 16.42 m ³					
Q 4914.20/m ³ - 3					80690.50

Continuation

1751.34m³

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
					Qs 139.74/m ² → 244732=0
(19/8)					consn of curb
					with road room
					V.T.M.B.P.N. (13), (20)
					item (19), (3/B)
					440.75 + 312.06 = 752.81
					Qs 181.87/m ² → 136914=0
(20/9)					consn of surface
					and curb shoulder
					V.T.M.B.P.N. (13), (16), (20)
					item (20), (1), (2)
					4013.02 + 372.96 + 696.05
					= 5082.03 m ²
					Qs 183.51/m ² → 932603.50

(21/10)					providing laying
					C.S.B with well
					graded material
					V.T.M.B.P.N. (14), (15)
					item (21), (2)
					1351.39 + 168.27 = 1519.66 m ²
					und 1519.58 m ²
					Qs 2012.28/m ² → 3057820.50

(22/)					providing laying
					W.B.M grade-3
					V.T.M.B.P.N. (17)
					item (23) → 572.77 m ²
					Qs 3056.05/m ² → 1750414.50

(23/)					providing apply
					prime coat
					V.T.M.B.P.N. (17)
					item (9) → 5347.75 m ²

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
					Q 13.41.35/m ² → 221 129 ⁰⁰
(24/)					providing of pny
					Joel coat
					V.T.M.B.P.No - (18)
					item (1) → 5342.03 ⁰⁰
					Q 14.30/m ² → 76391 ⁰⁰
(25/)					P/V mix seal surface
					with wyle plync
					V.T.M.B.P.No - (18)
					item (2) → 5342.03 ⁰⁰
					Q 179.67/m ² → 959797 ⁰⁰
(26/)					construction of
					unreinforced cement concrete
					V.T.M.B.P.No - (19)

					item (1) → 367.20 ⁰⁰
					Q 6083.92/m ² → 2234015 ⁰⁰
(27/)					P/V concrete for
					Plain / reinforced
					concrete in open fur
					(drain)
					V.T.M.B.P.No - (22)
					item (1) → 134.99 ⁰⁰
					Q 5687.72/m ² → 767785 ⁰⁰
(28/)					supplying, fixing and
					placing Hyd bar
					V.T.M.B.P.No - (22)
					item (2) → 5.40 MT
					Q 58434.74/MT → 315548 ⁰⁰
(29/)					laying cement concrete
					pipe H.P. 3um-d-pik

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(36/)	P/V 600x450 rock m				
	V.T.M.B.P.H. (22)				
	item (10) - 6 m				
	Q 47.57.03/H - 28542.2				
(37/)	P/V. Grom side				
	occlusion				
	V.T.M.B.P.H. (22)				
	item (10) - 2 m				
	Q 8447.80/H - 16896.50				
(38/)	road marking				
	on B.T surface				
	V.T.M.B.P.H. (23)				
	item (10) - 279.00 m ²				
	Q 738.00/m ² - 205580.2				
(39/)	road marking				
	on c-c surface				
	V.T.M.B.P.H. (23)				
	item (10) - 120 m ²				
	Q 748.00/m ² - 89760.2				
(40/)	painting two coats				
	on How concrete surf				
	V.T.M.B.P.H. (23)				
	item (15) - 57.92 m ²				
	Q 95.44/m ² - 5528.2				
					1,24,67865.00
	Add c.s.T - 12%				1496144.00
	Add C.Ces 1%				124679.00
					14088688.00
	Less 3117 before				438158.00
					13650530.00
	Less previous payment				5403372.00
	Continuation				8247158.00

Arjun
12/02/24
n

Arjun
12-2-24
A-E